Size 20 Contacts, Fixed
Professional Quality
Connectors
Capacitance Values
500pF through 30,000pF
IEC Publication 807-2
Where Applicable
P o s i t ro n i c

Specify the complete connector by following Steps 1 through 9.
Insert “0” when a step is not used.
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6
FDA 15 M 33 S6 0
STEP 9
STEP 1 - Basic Series
STEP 2 - FD Series Connector Variants
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M – Male
F – Female
STEP 4 - Type of Contacts
2 – Solder
33 – Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 0.150 (3.81)
Tail Length, with Low Profile Insulator
4 – Solder, 90° Printed Board Mount with 0.450 (11.43)
Contact Extension
42 – Solder, Metric System 90° Printed Board Mount with
0.370 (9.40) Contact Extension
5 – Solder, 90° Printed Board Mount with 0.283 (7.19)
Contact Extension
59 – Solder, 90° Printed Board Mount with 0.545 (13.84)
Contact Extension
34 – Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 0.150 (3.91)
Length, with Low Profile Insulator used with External
Ferrite Inductor
*STEP 7 - Locking and Polarizing Systems
0 – None
T – Fixed Female Jackscrews
T2 – Fixed Female Jackscrews
T6 – Fixed Male and Female Polarized Jackscrews
*STEP 6 - Hoods and Push-On Fasteners
0 – None
N – Push-on Fastener, for 90° Mounting Brackets
**F – External Ferrite Inductor
**Q – External Ferrite Inductor
For use with Push-On Fastener and 90°
Mounting Brackets
STEP 8 - Shell Options
X – Tin Plated
Z – Tin Plated and Dimpled
*STEP 5 - Mounting Style
0 – Mounting Hole, 0.120 (3.05) Ø
B3 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal with Cross Bar
B8 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Plastic with Cross Bar
F – Float Mounts, Universal
P – Threaded Post, Brass, 0.225 (5.72) Length
P2 – Threaded Post, Nylon, 0.225 (5.72) Length
R2 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Thread Fixed Female Jackscrews with Cross Bar
R6 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
0.120 (3.05) Ø Mounting Hole with Cross Bar
R7 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Threads with Cross Bar
R8 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Locknut with Cross Bar
S – Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.225 (5.72) Length
S2 – Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.125 (3.18) Length
S5 – Swaged Locknut, 4-40 Threads
S6 – Swaged Spacer with Push-on Fastener, 4-40 Threads,
0.225 (5.72) Length
S7 – Swaged Spacer with Push-on Fastener for use with
Ferrite Inductor, 4-40 Threads, 0.375 (9.53) Length
S T E P 9 - Special Options
Consult Sales Department
T2
7
X
8
FDA – 1,000pF
FDD – 30,000pF
FDF – 5,000pF